AFUE − 80%
SEER − up to 12.70
Net Cooling Capacity − 24,600 to 59,000 Btuh (7.2 to 17.3 kW)
Input Heating Capacity − 50,000 to 120,000 Btuh (14.7 to 35.2 kW)
PACKAGED GAS / ELECTRIC
ENGINEERING DATA
GCS20R
Bulletin No. 210358
May 2002
2 to 5 Ton (7.0 to 17.6 kW)
GCS20R
Basic Unit
ELITE® SERIES − RESIDENTIAL
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
75
Minor Revision Number
GCS P
Unit Type
GCS = Packaged Gas Heat/Cooling Unit
1036
Cooling Capacity Tons (kW)
024 = 2 (7.0)
030 = 2.5 (8.8)
036 = 3 (10.6)
042 = 3.5 (12.3)
048 = 4 (14.1)
060 = 5 (17.6)
Voltage
P =208/230v−1 phase−60hz
20 − −
Series
−
Heating Capacity Btuh (kW)
50 = 50,000 (14.6)
75 = 75,000 (22.0)
120 = 120,000 (35.1)
X
Low NOx Models (where applicable)
R
Residential
FEATURES
Application
− AFUE of 80%.
− SEER of up to 12.70.
− 2 through 5 ton (7.0 through 17.5 kW).
− Single phase power supply.
− Bottom (down−flow) or horizontal supply and return air.
− Designed for outdoor rooftop or ground level installations in residential applications.
Approvals
− Certified in accordance with the USE certification program, which is based on ARI Standard 210/240−94.
− Sound rated in the Lennox reverberant sound test room in accordance with test conditions included in ARI Standard 270�95.
− Tested in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental test room.
− Rated according to U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) test procedures.
− Blower data is from unit tests conducted in the Lennox Laboratory air test chamber.
− Units certified by CSA International (formerly AGA/CGA) and ratings are certified by GAMA.
− Gas heat is tested according to DOE test procedures and FTC labeling regulations.
− All �X" models meet California Nitrogen Oxides (NOx) standards and California Seasonal Efficiency Requirements.
− Developed in accordance with ISO 9002 quality standards.
− Each unit test operated at the factory before shipment ensuring dependable operation at start−up.
Equipment Warranty
− Heat Exchanger − limited warranty for fifteen years in residential applications, ten years in non−residential applications.
− Compressor − limited warranty for ten years in residential applications, five years in non−residential applications.
− All other covered components − limited warranty for five years in residential applications, one year in non−residential applications.
− Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate for specific details.
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. 2002 Lennox Industries Inc.
FEATURES − CONTINUED
Heat Exchanger
− Constructed of tubular aluminized steel for superior resistance to corrosion and oxidation.